PERMANENT ISSUED GOVERNMENT AGENCY TAX EXEMPTION

CERTIFICATE NUMBERS

Below is a list of some of the common local government agencies with tax exemption numbers. If one is not
listed and they don’t know their number, please contact the City and Borough of Sitka Tax Division.

Government agencies are exempt from sales tax.

Bed tax is only exempt if paid by government issued credit card. State and federal governments are exempt
from this tax through purchase order or other device (government credit card) obligating the government to pay
for the room. Government employees are not exempt from this tax if the room is rented to them individually or
they have the ultimate obligation to pay for the room.

G002503

G002003

G002103

G003003

G003703

G003503

G004003

G004503

G005003

G005503

G007503

G006503

G006003

G007003

G010303

G008003

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF LAW

ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ALASKA DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS

ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ALASKA DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES

ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

ALASKA MANPOWER CENTER

ALASKA MARINE HIGHWAY

ALASKA NATIONAL GUARD

ALASKA STATE DAY CARE ASSISTANCE

ALASKA STATE MUSEUM



G008303

G008503

G009303

G007803

G009503

G000503

G009803

G010004

G010103

G010503

G011003

G011403

G018503

G011503

G012003

G013003

G015005

G014303

G014503

G000504

G000505

G000604

G017503

ALASKA STATE PARKS

ALASKA STATE TROOPERS

ALASKA SUPRIOR COURT

ALASKA TOBACCO-FREE INSTITUTE ALASKA

USA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

ALP FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY CITY

AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

CIVIL AIR PATROL

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT PROGRAM

MONASTERY STREET APARTMENTS

NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE

PIONEER HOME

PUBLIC SAFETY ACADEMY

SITKA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

SITKA CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU

SITKA NATIONAL CEMETERY

SITKA SCHOOL DISTRICT

SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA

CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT & HAIDA

SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNITED STATES COAST GUARD



G018003

G019405

G019403

G019503

G020003

G020503

G017003

UNITED STATES CUSTOMS OFFICE

UNITED STATES FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

UNITED STATES FOREST SERVICE

UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

UNITED STATES PARK SERVICE

UNITED STATES POST OFFICE

UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA SOUTHEAST
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