## PERMANENT ISSUED GOVERNMENT AGENCY TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE NUMBERS

Below is a list of some of the common local government agencies with tax exemption numbers. If one is not listed and they don't know their number, please contact the City and Borough of Sitka Tax Division.

Government agencies are exempt from sales tax.

Bed tax is only exempt if paid by government issued credit card. State and federal governments are exempt from this tax through purchase order or other device (government credit card) obligating the government to pay for the room. Government employees are not exempt from this tax if the room is rented to them individually or they have the ultimate obligation to pay for the room.

G002503	ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
G002003	ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
G002103	ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
G003003	ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
G003703	ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF LAW
G003503	ALASKA STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
G004003	ALASKA DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
G004503	ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
G005003	ALASKA DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
G005503	ALASKA DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES
G007503	ALASKA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION
G006503	ALASKA MANPOWER CENTER
G006003	ALASKA MARINE HIGHWAY
G007003	ALASKA NATIONAL GUARD
G010303	ALASKA STATE DAY CARE ASSISTANCE
G008003	ALASKA STATE MUSEUM

G008303	ALASKA STATE PARKS
G008503	ALASKA STATE TROOPERS
G009303	ALASKA SUPRIOR COURT
G007803	ALASKA TOBACCO-FREE INSTITUTE ALASKA
G009503	USA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
G000503	ALP FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
G009803	BARANOF ISLAND HOUSING AUTHORITY CITY
G010004	AND BOROUGH OF SITKA
G010103	CIVIL AIR PATROL
G010503	FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
G011003	JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT PROGRAM
G011403	MONASTERY STREET APARTMENTS
G018503	NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES SERVICE
G011503	PIONEER HOME
G012003	PUBLIC SAFETY ACADEMY
G013003	SITKA COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
G015005	SITKA CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU
G014303	SITKA NATIONAL CEMETERY
G014503	SITKA SCHOOL DISTRICT
G000504	SITKA TRIBE OF ALASKA
G000505	CENTRAL COUNCIL TLINGIT & HAIDA
G000604	SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
G017503	UNITED STATES COAST GUARD

G018003	UNITED STATES CUSTOMS OFFICE
G019405	UNITED STATES FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
G019403	UNITED STATES FOREST SERVICE
G019503	UNITED STATES GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
G020003	UNITED STATES PARK SERVICE
G020503	UNITED STATES POST OFFICE
G017003	UNIVERSITY OF ALASKA SOUTHEAST

AS OF AUGUST 2024